
CAR WARS COMBAT GARAGE
Anne Murphy's Van $27,700 KILLS:

WINS:

VEHICLE
Body:

Chassis:
Suspension:

Weight:
Tech Level:

Hand Wpns:

Van
Heavy
Off-Road
6515 lbs.
Classic
GEs

PERFORMANCE
Handling Class:

Acceleration:
TopSpeed:

Range:
Cargo Space:
Cargo Weight:

1
5
102.5
200mi @51
11 spaces
85 lbs.

CREW
Driver

Gunner

Reflex Roll:
Driver Skill:

Gunner Skill:

Driver Skill:
Gunner Skill:

WEAPONS ARMOR
Front 20:

Left 20:

Right 20:

Back 20:

Top 20:

Under 10:

Weapon Name Ammo Type To Hit Damage FM BD

Machine Gun 7 1d

Minedropper 1d/2d

Van, Heavy chassis, Off-Road suspension, Super power plant, 4
Solid tires, Driver w/HRTC and BA, Gunner w/HRTC and BA, 4
Passengers, 2 Linked Machine Guns Front, Minedropper Back w/10
Mines, Smokescreen Back, Plastic Armor: F20, L20, R20, B20, T20,
U10, Cargo: [11 spaces, 85 lbs. @ Top Speed 100], Acceleration 5,
Top Speed 102.5, HC 1, 6515 lbs., $27700

Walkaround: Van, Off-Road
Suspension, 4 tires, Electric
Power Plant, Driver, Gunner, 4
Passengers, 2x Small Bore
Projectile Weapon Front,
Dropped Solid Back, Dropped
Gas Back
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Design Worksheet
Description Cost Total Weight Total Space Total

Van $1000 $1000 2000 lbs 2000 lbs 0 0

Heavy Chassis $500 $1500 0 lbs 2000 lbs 0 0

Off-Road Suspension $5000 $6500 0 lbs 2000 lbs 0 0

Super Power Plant $3000 $9500 1100 lbs 3100 lbs 6 6

2 Solid Tires Front $1000 $10500 150 lbs 3250 lbs 0 6

2 Solid Tires Back $1000 $11500 150 lbs 3400 lbs 0 6

Driver $0 $11500 150 lbs 3550 lbs 2 8

High-Res Targeting 
Computer $4000 $15500 0 lbs 3550 lbs 0 8

Body Armor $250 $15750 0 GE 3550 lbs 0 8

Gunner $0 $15750 150 lbs 3700 lbs 2 10

High-Res Targeting 
Computer $4000 $19750 0 lbs 3700 lbs 0 10

Body Armor $250 $20000 0 GE 3700 lbs 0 10

Passenger $0 $20000 150 lbs 3850 lbs 1c 11

Passenger $0 $20000 150 lbs 4000 lbs 1c 12

Passenger $0 $20000 150 lbs 4150 lbs 1c 13

Passenger $0 $20000 150 lbs 4300 lbs 1c 14

Machine Gun $1000 $21000 150 lbs 4450 lbs 1 15

20 shots $500 $21500 50 lbs 4500 lbs 0 15

Machine Gun $1000 $22500 150 lbs 4650 lbs 1 16

20 shots $500 $23000 50 lbs 4700 lbs 0 16

Minedropper $500 $23500 150 lbs 4850 lbs 2 18

10 Mines $500 $24000 50 lbs 4900 lbs 0 18

Smokescreen $250 $24250 25 lbs 4925 lbs 1 19

10 shots $100 $24350 50 lbs 4975 lbs 0 19

110 pts Plastic Armor $3300 $27650 1540 lbs 6515 lbs 0 19

Link $50 $27700 0 lbs 6515 lbs 0 19


